Motor pumps and hydraulic units type R and RG
Pump units with radial-piston pumps ace. to D 6010 ready for installation and operation
D 6010 H
Hydraulic units type R, RG
March 2008-01
HAWE HydRAulik SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN
1.2

Version with
tank acc. to
order example 1
in sect. 2.3.1
Illustration of the order examples
in sect. 2.3.1 and 2.3.2
Version incl. pressure lim-
iting valve acc. to order
example 1 in sect. 2.3.1
Motor pump for
mounting in cus-
tomer furnished
tank acc. to or-
der example 2
and 3 in sect.
2.3.2 (see also
page  5)
Cover plate ver-
sion acc. to order
example 2 in sect.
2.3.2
2.3.1 Tank and cover plate versions B 6 to 40 and D 6 to 40      Usable filling volume approx. 6 to 45 l
For a listing of standard bell housings, flex-couplings, and inlet parts, see sect. 6.2
Order example 1:
Order example 2:
R 1,39 / B 6          K- V 0,55
R 5,8   / D 13.2   - V 2,2    - E/160
Motor voltage 3~ 230/400V 50 Hz
Motor voltage 3~ 230/400V 50 Hz
Basic pump
acc. to table
1a and 1b
For connection blocks
(optional), see sect. 2.3.3
Table 3b:  Options  4)
3) The specified filling volumes are only guideline figures. There is a slight
variation in the filling volume depending on the selected pump size and drive
power (bell housing size). For additional notes, see sect. 5.2.
Type B 6 B 13 B 20 B 30 B 40
approx. ( l ) 9 ... 9,3 16 ... 17 24 ... 25 37 ... 39 52 ... 55
4) not available with AT-seals and PYD-seals
1) Additional data regarding radial piston
pump acc. to D 6010
 - Power requirements, see sect. 3
 - Dimensions of shaft and flange, see
sect. 4
2) The selected bell housing L... acc. to
6.2 has to be specified in uncoded text,
when a pump/motor combination -Z..
(acc. to order example 2 in sect. 2.3.1) for
installation in a customer furnished tank
is desired. There is a range of bell hous-
ings suited for various drive power.
Note:
For mass (weight) see sect. 4!
Coding
K
T
D
Version
Fluid level gauge
Temperature switch
Float switch
For data and additional versions,
see sect. 6.1
Table 3a:  Tank, cover plate, and motor
D 6
D 13.1
D 13.2
D 30
B 6
B 13
B 20
B 30
and
B 40
31
and
45
20
13
6
Usable fill-
ing volume
3)  approx.
( l )
D 40
D 20
o o o
0,25

 MVF 6 E (R)
 MVF 6 F (R)
Symbol acc. to order example
R 17,0/B50 V7,5 - AF 5/220
Return filter
Suited directional valve banks for direct mounting
A/.., AF 0(1, 2, 3) /.. (B 6 ... B 40) SKP(H) 06 and 16 acc. to D 7230
B/.., BF 0(1, 2, 3) /..   BWN(H) 1C acc. to D 7470 B/1
E/.., EF 0(1, 2, 3) /..   BWH 2(3) C acc. to D 7470 B/1
F/.., FF 0(1, 2, 3) /..   VB 01(11, 21) C acc. to D 7302
A/.., B/..  (B 50 ... B 75) SKP(H) 27 and 37 acc. to D 7230
AF4(5)/.., BF4(5) (B 50 ... B 400) SWR 1D  acc. to D 7450
    BWH 2(3) D acc. to D 7470 B/1
    VB 11(21, 31) D acc. to D 7302
A/..  (B 100 ... B 400) SKP(H) 28 and 38 acc. to D 7230
B/..    VB 31E  acc. to D 7302
Two mounting screws and two tapped plugs (if P and R are not used otherwise) have
to be ordered additionally, when it is intended to directly mount directional valve banks
Connection block,
complete
Skt. head screw conf.
ISO 4762
Tapped plug
(BSPP)
 AF 0 (1,2,3) /.. to
 ...FF 0 (1,2,3) /..
 (4000 640)
 M 8x35-8.8-A2K
 G 1/2 acc. to
 (943 008)
 (6330 100 a..d)
 M 10x50-8.8-A2K
 G 1/2 acc. to
 (943 008)
AF 4 (5) / .. and BF 4 (5) / ..
 (6340 100 a..d)
 M 12x60-8.8-A2K
 G 3/4 acc. to
 (1980 010)
B 50
D 6010 H  page 7
3. Dimensions
 All dimensions in mm, subject to change without notice!
The following illustrations supply all main outline dimensions to
determine the spatial requirements at the place where these
power packs are intended for use.
It is most important with cover plate versions that the intake strain-
er of the pump is located minimum 10 mm above the tank bottom.
The depth of the pump strainer below the cover plate depends
on the pump combination and can be calculated by adding the
individual dimensions H an H1 acc. to D 6010 Z.
D
ep
th
C
ov
er
p
la
te
3.1 Type B 6.. and D 6
For a listing of standard bell housings and flex-couplings, see sect. 6.2
Tank and cover plate are zinc galvanized
Note: The mounting screws ISO 4762-M8x30-8.8-A2K and seals are scope of delivery with cover plate version D 6.
B 6 and D 6
For motor dimen-
sions, see sect. 2.2
and D 6010 Z,
sect. 2.1.
h  1) , 200 ... 220 (0.25 and 0.37 kW)
 , 235 ... 250 (0.55 and 0.75 kW)
 , 260 ... 300 (1.1 and 1.5 kW)
B 6 B(F).. and

6.1 Optional equipment
6.1.1 Fluid level gauge
Order example: R 1.39 / B6 - K - V 0,55
Basic pump acc. to sect.
2.1 and 2.3
K = Standard
K1 = Mounted at location 1 (only with tank B50 to 400)
Type B 6 to B 40 Type B 50 to B 400
Hole #11 in
the tank
Hole  #11 in
the tank
Location with
Coding K
Coding K1
For spare part orders:
STAUFF fluid level gauge
SNA 127-B-S-0-10 with B 6 to B 75
SNA 254-B-S-0-10 with B 100 to B 400
6.1.2 Temperature and float switches
Order example:
Version with temperature switch
Version with float switch
Version with temperature and float switch
(any combination)
R 5,8 / B 13 T 1 - V 0,55 - E/160  Motor voltage 3 + 230/400V 50 Hz
R 17,0 / B 50 D - V 7,5 - A/200  Motor voltage  3 + 400V 50 Hz
R 11,6 / B 75 D 2  T 3 - V 0,75 - A/315  Motor voltage  3 + 230/400V 50 Hz
Basic pump with tank acc.
to sect. 2.1 and 2.3
Mounting position (see also
dimensional drawings on page 17)
No coding = Standard
 1 = Location  1
 2 = Location  2
 3 = Location  3
Table 5:  Optional equipment  1)
Coding
For spare part orders: Temperature switch, part No.  7912 000         Float switch, part No.  7912 300
Qty. Switch Parameters
T 1
D 1
DD 2
Temperature
switch
MICROTHERM-bimetallic switch
T10V 80°C  * 5K U112 P102 L510
Float switch made of PA
Float made of NBR
Function: NC-contact, when fluid level drops;
Power rating 230 V DC / AC 0.5 A 30 VA;
Max. perm. temperature 90°C
Float switch
}
Tank
1) Not available for -AT and -PYD versions
D 6010 H  page 17
Unit dimensions      All dimensions in mm, subject to change without notice!
USIT-ring
6.7x10x1
NBR 90 Sh
Cap nut
DIN 1587-M6-6
Cable gland
Skt. head
screw DIN 6912
M6x25-8.8-A2K
Seal ring A 12x15.5x1.5
DIN 7603-ST
O-ring 8x2.4 NBR 90 Sh
USIT-ring 8.7x13x1
NBR 90 Sh
Cable gland
Tank wallBracket
Tr
ig
ge
r
le
ve
l
Float switchTemperature switch
Mounting position
With type B6 to 40
2. float switch
with  DD  1)
Float switch  D